

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSWrit Petition (Civil) No.571/2017OM SAI PUNYA EDUCATIONAL AND SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL
EDUCATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 26-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR
Ms. Akriti Chaubey, Adv.
Mr. Tanya Shree, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLet a copy of this petition be served on Mr. Anil
Soni, learned counsel, who ordinarily appears for A.I.C.T.E.Let the matter be listed on 31st July, 2017.The Registry is directed to reflect the name of
Mr. Anil Soni in the Cause List on the next date of hearing.(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master