

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 571/2017

OM SAI PUNYA EDUCATIONAL AND SOCIAL WELFARE
SOCIETY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION & ANR. Respondent(s)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 09-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR
Ms. Akriti Chaubey, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Shree, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On being mentioned, the matter is taken on Board.

Let the matter be listed on 11.8.2017.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar