

ITEM NO.1501
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No.571/2017

OM SAI PUNYA EDUCATIONAL AND SOCIAL WELFARE
SOCIETY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-08-2017 This petition was called on for pronouncement
of Judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR
Ms. Akriti Chaubey, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Shree, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.M. Khanwilkar pronounced the
judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dipak
Misra and His Lordship.

The writ petition is dismissed in terms of the
signed reportable judgment.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master
(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar